P T B A
Type of Modular Valve
Solenoid Operated
Directional Valve
Model Numbers Graphic Symbols Page
518
521
524

Metre-out
Specifications
Model Number Designation
Design Standards: None  Japanese Standard "JIS", European Design Standard and N. American Design Standard
...........
Flow Adjustment
Throttle and Check Modular Valves
Graphic Symbols
To make flow rate adjustment, loosen the lock nut and
turn the flow adjustment screw clockwise or anti-
clockwise. To throttle the flow, turn the screw
clockwise. Be sure to re-tighten the lock nut firmly
after the adjustment of the flow rate is completed.
MSA-005-X
P T B A
Metre-out Metre-in
MSA-005-Y
P T B A
MSB-005-X
P T B A
MSB-005-Y
P T B A
MSW-005-X
P T B A
MSW-005-Y
P T B A
005 Series Modular Valves524
525
MODULAR VALVES
00
5
S
er
ie
s
M
o
d
u
la
r
V
al
ve
s
F
005 Series Modular Valves
L/minU.S.GPM
Typical Performance Characteristics
Hydraulic Fluid: Viscosity 35 mm2/s (164 SSU), Specific Gravity 0.850
43210
151050 L/min
U.S.GPM
0

Series Number
Specifications
Model Number Designation
Base Plates For Modular Valves
Graphic Symbols
Max. Operating Pressure ------------ 25 MPa (3630 PSI)
"C" Thd. "E" Deep 4 Places
DIMENSIONS IN
MILLIMETRES (INCHES)
1
None
80
90
2
3
4
5
 : 1 Station
 : 2 Stations
 : 3 Stations
 : 4 Stations
 : 5 Stations
"E"
N. American Design Std.
"C" Thd.
10 (.39)
7.5 (.30)M4
No.8 - 32 UNC
Japanese Std. "JIS" and
European Design Std.
Design Std.
 : Japanese Standard "JIS"
 : European Design Standard
 : N.American Design Standard
MMC-005-1
MMC-005-2-5
(P)
T
P
(T)
ABAB
(P)
T
P
(T)
AB
25
(.98)
14 20
.7
5
28
(1
.1
0)
7.
25
Min. Pitch
8
21.5
(.85)
4
(.16)
12.5
(.49)
B
P
T A
36
(1.42)

(2-5 Stations)
43(1.69)
Model Number Designation
Mounting Bolt Kits
"F" Thd.
"D
"
D
ia
.
Mounting Bolt Kit
Solenoid Operated
Directional Valves
005 Series
Modular Valves
Base Plate
A
B
CE
To mount the valves, four M4 bolts are used. The com-
bination of valves varies with circuits. So, we have several
mounting bolt kits suitable for different valve combinations.
From the selection chart, choose a necessary bolt kit and
specify it with model number when ordering.
MBK -005 -02 -20
Series Number
20
Size of
Modular Valve Bolt Number Design
Number Design Standard
MBK: Bolt Kits
for Modular Valves
005
01,02,03,05
(Refer to the
following chart)
None : Japanese Standard "JIS" and
European Design Standard
90 : N.American Design Standard
*
Bolt Kits Selection Chart
Stacking Example
Bolts Kit Composition:
Soc. Hd. Cap Screw.....4 Pcs.
Tightening Torque:
2.5 - 3.5 Nm (22-31 in. lbs.)
Model Numbers Solenoid Operated
Directional Valve
(DSG-005) (MDC-005)
Modular Valve Modular Valve
Approx.
Mass
g (1bs.)
Quantity of valves to be stacked
MBK-005-01-20*
1 0
(M**-005)
1 30(.07)
0 1
MBK-005-02-20*
1 0
2 40(.09)
0 1
MBK-005-03-20*
1 0
3 50(.11)
0 1
MBK-005-05-20*
1 0
0 18(.04)
0 1
The solenoid operated directional valve comes with mounting bolts.
MBK-005-*-20/2090